

BY: Economic and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 83

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

In lines 3 and 4, strike "each county" and substitute "certain counties"; in lines 4 and 8, in each instance, after "remove" insert "for cause"; and in line 12, strike "3(d)(1)" and substitute "3(a) and (d)(1)".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

After line 18, insert:

"(a) (1) The county commissioners of each county in this State, in addition to, but not in substitution of, the powers which have been or may be granted them, have the following express powers.

(2) (i) The following counties are excepted from these express powers.

(ii) Anne Arundel County; included, however, in subsections (t)(3) and (t-1);

(iii) Baltimore County; included, however, in subsection (t)(3);

(iv) Cecil County; included, however, in subsections (D)(1), (l), (s-1), and (t)(3) and (t-1);

(v) Howard County; included, however, in subsections (t)(3) and (t-1);

(vi) Prince George's County; included, however, in subsection (t)(3) and in subsection (t-1) except to the extent that an area is under the WSSC;

(vii) Queen Anne's County; included, however, in subsections (D)(1), (f),

(Over)

(s)(3), (s-1), (t)(3), (t-1) and (ii);

(viii) Worcester County; included, however, in subsections (l), (s)(2), (t)(3), (t-1), (x), (x-1), (x-2), and (y)."

AMENDMENT NO. 3

In line 19, after "removal" insert "FOR CAUSE".